

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2715/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2008 in CMA No. 175/1981
& CMRA No. 190384/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S MAHAMAYA GEN.FINANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2009(CC NO. 5264 of 2009)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No. 2715/2009

Issue notice.

SLP(C) No._____/2009 (CC. 5264/2009)

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as
also in the special leave petition.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bharadwaj)
Court Master