

S U P R E M E        C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2715/2009

M/S MAHAMAYA GEN.FINANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11371 of 2009  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in  
refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 28/04/2011            These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.  
   Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Abhijeet Kakoti, Adv.  
   Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of notice of respondent No.1.  
Learned counsel for the petitioner granted time, as a  
last chance,            for taking fresh steps by registered post as  
well as by service on the standing counsel within four  
weeks from today, as a last chance.            Learned counsel is  
further directed to serve copy of the pleadings on the  
respondents who have already appeared within two weeks, as  
a last chance.            Respondents to file counter affidavits  
thereafter, as a last chance.  
List on 12.7.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
REGISTRAR