

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2715/2009

M/S MAHAMAYA GEN.FINANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

With S.L.P.(C) No. 11371 of 2009

(Office Report on default)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balraj Dewan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The order of the Registrar dated 12.7.2011 has not been complied with.

As prayed for, two weeks time is granted to comply with the said order subject to the deposit of a further sum of Rs.500/- (Rupees five hundred only) in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, in addition to the sum what has been awarded by the Registrar, failing which the Special Leave Petitions against Respondent No.1 shall stand dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master